[Translation]

Certificate No.: 3711802

## **INVENTION CERTIFICATE**

## Title: A MANIFOLD

Inventors: SHRIRAM SONI; ANKIT THAKKAR; YOGESH SHAH; SAHAJ PANCHAL

Patent No.: ZL 201580026914.8

Filing Date: May 05, 2015

Patentee: INSPIRON ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED

Date of Announcement: March 10, 2020

Having examined the present invention in accordance with the Chinese Patent Law, this Office has decided to grant the invention, issue this Certificate and record it in the Register. The patent right shall come into force from the date of announcement.

The term of the patent is **20** years, counted from the filing date of the application. The patentee shall pay an annual fee according to the Chinese Patent Law and its Implementing Regulations. The annual fee shall be paid before **May 15** of each year. If the annual fee is not paid as prescribed, the patent right shall be terminated upon the expiration of the said period.

This Certificate indicates the legal status of the patent right when it is recorded. Any assignment, succession, revocation, invalidation or termination of the patent right, as well as any changes in the name, the nationality or the address of the patentee shall be recorded in the Register.

The Commissioner: Changyu SHEN

Date: March 10, 2020

Total Page(s): 1

证书号第3711802号





发明专利证书

发明名称:一种歧管

发 明 人:索尼·什里拉姆;塔卡尔·安基特;沙阿·于伽 潘查尔·萨哈伽

专利号: ZL 2015 8 0026914.8

专利申请日: 2015年05月15日

专利权人:灵越工程私人有限公司

地 址:印度艾哈迈达巴德

授权公告日: 2020年03月10日 授权公告号: CN 106605023 B

国家知识产权局依照中华人民共和国专利法进行审查,决定授予专利权,颁发发明专利 证书并在专利登记簿上予以登记。专利权自授权公告之日起生效。专利权期限为二十年,自 申请日起算。

专利证书记载专利权登记时的法律状况。专利权的转移、质押、无效、终止、恢复和专利权人的姓名或名称、国籍、地址变更等事项记载在专利登记簿上。

局长雨

中午雨 2020年03月10日

第1页(共2页)

其他事项参见续页

证书号第3711802号

专利权人应当依照专利法及其实施细则规定缴纳年费。本专利的年费应当在每年05月15日前缴纳。未按照规定缴纳年费的,专利权自应当缴纳年费期满之日起终止。

申请日时本专利记载的申请人、发明人信息如下: 申请人:

灵越工程私人有限公司

发明人:

什里拉姆·索尼;安基特·塔卡尔;于伽·沙阿;萨哈伽·潘查尔